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ACTIVITIES
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Independent Residents
Ngaio Marsh Village
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Week One
Monday 0| April

09:30 am
10:00 am

Knitting Group
Croquet

Tuesday 02 April

Village Bar

Croquet Green

09:00 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:45 pm
03:15 pm

Beautician - Relax Your Body
Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Beauty Room at the Village
Village Centre
Village Centre

Outdoor Bowls - Knockout Tournament for Roll-up event Bowling Green

Shopping Trip - PAK'nSave at Main North Road

Line Dancing - With Vicki ™
Scrabble

Wednesday 03 April

Village Centre
Village Centre

Dining Room

10:00 am
11:00 am

01:00 pm
01:30 pm

01:45 pm
02:00 pm

Village Manager Cuppa & Chat

Flourish with CSO atThe Briantree Wellness Center ™

Cards - 500
Bible Studies

Activities Programme Focus Group meeting ™

Rummikub

Village Bar

70 Langdons Road, Papanui,
Christchurch

Dining Room

Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

Village Bar

Dining Room

Thursday 04 April

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:30 am
01:30 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm
06:00 pm

Strength and Balance to Music with Cariad ™

Croquet

Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano

Online Art Class

Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe ™
Entertainer - with Dave Petrie
Happy Hour

Village Host

Bridge

Village Centre
Croquet Green
Village Centre
Virtual Events
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

Dining Room

Friday 05 April

09:30 am
10:30 am

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Village Centre
Village Centre
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02:00 pm Entertainer - 50's Up Brass Band - All village event ™ Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host - Friday Drinks Village Bar
05:30 pm Movie - The First Knight - Romance/Adventure Village Centre

Saturday 06 April

01:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
03:00 pm Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Quiz Village Bar
12:00 pm Roast Lunch on Sunday $19.00 ™ Dining Room
01:30 pm Movie - The First Knight - Romance/Adventure Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge
02:00 pm Guest Speaker -World Healthy Day- Foot Health Village Centre
04:00 pm Housie - Called by MargaretYardley Dining Room
Week Two
09:30 am Knitting Group Village Bar
10:00 am Croquet Croquet Green
[1:45 am Out &About - Joe's Garage Ravenswood ™ Village Centre

09:00 am Beautician - Relax Your Body Beauty Room at the Village
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre

01:00 pm Shopping Trip - Northlands Mall Village Centre

01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:45 pm Line Dancing - With Vicki ™ Village Centre

03:15 pm Scrabble Dining Room

Wednesday 10 April

10:00 am Out &About - Ngaio Marsh House Tour ™ Village Centre

10:00 am Gardening Group - With Janet & Brian Lovelock Village Bar

01:00 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
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01:30 pm Bible Studies Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

02:00 pm Rummikub Dining Room

Thursday || April

09:30 am Strength and Balance to Music with Cariad ™ Village Centre
10:00 am Croquet Croquet Green
10:30 am Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano Village Centre
[1:00 am Sport Canterbury - April Falls Talk Virtual Events
01:30 pm Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe ™ Atrium

01:45 pm VFVorId Health Day-W/Cindy Smith-Plunket Clinical Leader Village Centre
03:00 pm Entertainer - With John Clarke Village Centre
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Centre
05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
06:00 pm Bridge Dining Room
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
02:00 pm Falls Preventions Session With Physio-All village event ™ Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host - Friday Drinks Village Bar
05:30 pm Movie - Footloose - Musical/Dance Village Centre

Saturday |3 April

10:00 am Bookclub Dining Room
01:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
03:00 pm Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Quiz Village Bar

Sunday 14 April

12:00 pm Roast Lunch on Sunday $19.00 ™ Dining Room

01:30 pm Movie - Footloose - Musical/Dance Village Centre

04:00 pm Housie - Called by Helen Grofski Dining Room

Week Three
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Monday |5 April

09:30 am Knitting Group Village Bar

10:00 am Croquet Croquet Green

12:00 pm Out & About - Salt on the Pier Brighton M Village Centre

01:00 pm Podiatry Service - Patricia M Stowell ™ Beauty Room at the Village

Tuesday 16 April

09:00 am Beautician - Relax Your Body Beauty Room at the Village
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre

01:00 pm Shopping Trip - PAK'nSave at Main North Road Village Centre

01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:45 pm Line Dancing - With Vicki M Village Centre

03:15 pm Scrabble Dining Room

Wednesday |7 April

10:30 am Guest Speaker- Phil from Braintree Wellness Center ™ Village Centre

[1:00 am Flourish with CSO atThe Briantree Wellness Center ™ 70 Langdons Road, Papanui,
Christchurch

[1:30 am Tai Chi Virtual Events

01:00 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room

01:15 pm © CANCELLED Art Class - With Maureen Johnston Village Bar

01:30 pm Bible Studies Upstairs Serviced Apartment
Lounge

02:00 pm Rummikub Dining Room

05:30 pm Fine Dining $45.00 ™ Dining Room

Thursday 18 April

09:30 am Strength and Balance to Music with Cariad ™ Village Centre

10:00 am Croquet Croquet Green

10:30 am Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano Village Centre

01:30 pm Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe ™ Village Centre

03:00 pm Entertainer - With Eddie Simmons Village Centre

04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Centre

05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

06:00 pm Bridge Dining Room

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
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10:30 am
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:30 pm

Triple A Functional

Memory Lane - Sharing Our Memories ™

Village Host - Friday Drinks

Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Bar

Movie - Catch Me IfYou Can - Crime Comedy/True story Village Centre

Saturday 20 April

01:00 pm
01:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Indoor Bowls

Outdoor Bowls

Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei

Village Host
Quiz

Village Centre
Bowling Green
Village Centre
Village Bar
Village Bar

Sunday 21| April

Dining Room

Movie - Catch me if you can - Crime Comedy/True story Village Centre

Dining Room

12:00 pm Roast Lunch on Sunday $19.00 ™

01:30 pm

04:00 pm Housie - Called by Anne Douglas

Week Four

Monday 22 April

09:30 am Knitting Group

10:00 am Croquet

[2:15 pm Out &About - EiImwood Trading Co Bryndwr ™
01:00 pm Podiatry Service - Patricia M Stowell ™

Village Bar

Croquet Green
Village Centre
Beauty Room at the Village

Tuesday 23 April

09:00 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
01:00 pm
01:00 pm
01:45 pm
03:15 pm

Beautician - Relax Your Body
Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Shopping Trip - Northlands Mall
Outdoor Bowls

Line Dancing -With Vicki ™
Scrabble

Beauty Room at the Village
Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Centre
Bowling Green
Village Centre

Dining Room

Wednesday 24 April

01:00 pm Cards - 500

01:30 pm Independent Residents Meeting
02:00 pm Rummikub

05:00 pm Dinner Club - Fish & Chips Night ™
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See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Dining Room
Village Centre
Dining Room
Village Bar
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07:15 pm External Event - Kinky Boots - Showbiz Musical $97.00 ™ Royal Isaac Theatre
Christchurch

Thursday 25 April
10:30 am Anzac Day Service ™ Village Centre

Friday 26 April

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
01:30 pm Movie - Ngaio Mash Village Movie event -All residents  Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host - Friday Drinks Village Bar

05:30 pm Movie - The Monuments Men - Drama Village Centre

Saturday 27 April

01:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Centre
01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
03:00 pm Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei Village Centre
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
05:00 pm Quiz Village Bar

Sunday 28 April

12:00 pm Roast Lunch on Sunday $19.00 ™ Dining Room
01:30 pm Movie - The Monuments Men - Drama Village Centre
04:00 pm Housie - Called by Margaret Yardley Dining Room
Week Five

Monday 29 April

09:30 am Knitting Group Village Bar
10:00 am Croquet Croquet Green
[1:45 am Out & About - Quartz Restaurant Rolleston ™ Village Centre

Tuesday 30 April

09:00 am Beautician - Relax Your Body Beauty Room at the Village

09:30 am Triple A Circuit - Country'n Western themed event Village Centre

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre

01:00 pm Outdoor Bowls - Roll-Up Bowls Tournament ™ Dianna Isaac

01:00 pm Shopping Trip - PAK'nSave at Main North Road Village Centre

01:45 pm Line Dancing -With Vicki ™ Village Centre
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03:15 pm Scrabble Dining Room

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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