

**APRIL 2024** 

# ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME

# Independent Residents

Ngaio Marsh Village

×	$\mathbf{A}$		k (		
N	W				
-		$\mathbf{A} - \mathbf{I}$		4 1 1	_

Mo	onda	y 01 /	April

09:30 am	Knitting Group	Village Bar
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green

Tuesday 02 April			
09:00 am	Beautician - Relax Your Body	Beauty Room at the Village	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre	
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre	
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls - Knockout Tournament for Roll-up event	Bowling Green	
01:00 pm	Shopping Trip - PAK'nSave at Main North Road	Village Centre	
01:45 pm	Line Dancing - With Vicki	Village Centre	
03:15 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room	

Wednesday 03 April			
10:00 am	Village Manager Cuppa & Chat	Village Bar	
I I:00 am	Flourish with CSO at The Briantree Wellness Center	70 Langdons Road, Papanui, Christchurch	
01:00 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room	
01:30 pm	Bible Studies	Upstairs Serviced Apartment Lounge	
01:45 pm	Activities Programme Focus Group meeting	Village Bar	
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Dining Room	

Thursday 04 April			
09:30 am	Strength and Balance to Music with Cariad 🟲	Village Centre	
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green	
10:30 am	Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano	Village Centre	
11:30 am	Online Art Class	Virtual Events	
01:30 pm	Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe 📮	Village Centre	
03:00 pm	Entertainer - with Dave Petrie	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre	
05:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar	
06:00 pm	Bridge	Dining Room	

Friday 05 April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre

02:00 pm	Entertainer - 50's Up Brass Band - All village event 🟲	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host - Friday Drinks	Village Bar
05:30 pm	Movie - The First Knight - Romance/Adventure	Village Centre

Saturday 06 April			
01:00 pm	Indoor Bowls	Village Centre	
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green	
03:00 pm	Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar	
05:00 pm	Quiz	Village Bar	

Sunday 07 April			
12:00 pm	Roast Lunch on Sunday \$19.00	Dining Room	
01:30 pm	Movie - The First Knight - Romance/Adventure	Upstairs Serviced Apartment Lounge	
02:00 pm	Guest Speaker -World Healthy Day- Foot Health	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Housie - Called by Margaret Yardley	Dining Room	

## Week Two

# Monday 08 April

09:30 am	Knitting Group	Village Bar
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green
11:45 am	Out & About - Joe's Garage Ravenswood 📮	Village Centre

Tuesday 09 April			
09:00 am	Beautician - Relax Your Body	Beauty Room at the Village	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre	
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre	
01:00 pm	Shopping Trip - Northlands Mall	Village Centre	
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green	
01:45 pm	Line Dancing - With Vicki	Village Centre	
03:15 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room	

Wednesday 10 April		
10:00 am	Out & About - Ngaio Marsh House Tour 📮	Village Centre
10:00 am	Gardening Group - With Janet & Brian Lovelock	Village Bar
01:00 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room

01:30 pm	Bible Studies	Upstairs Serviced Apartment Lounge
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Dining Room

Thursday I I April			
09:30 am	Strength and Balance to Music with Cariad 🛅	Village Centre	
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green	
10:30 am	Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano	Village Centre	
11:00 am	Sport Canterbury - April Falls Talk	Virtual Events	
01:30 pm	Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe 🏲	Atrium	
01:45 pm	World Health Day-W/Cindy Smith-Plunket Clinical Leader	r Village Centre	
03:00 pm	Entertainer - With John Clarke	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre	
05:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar	
06:00 pm	Bridge	Dining Room	

Friday 12 April			
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre	
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre	
02:00 pm	Falls Preventions Session With Physio-All village event	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Village Host - Friday Drinks	Village Bar	
05:30 pm	Movie - Footloose - Musical/Dance	Village Centre	

Saturday 13 April			
10:00 am	Bookclub	Dining Room	
01:00 pm	Indoor Bowls	Village Centre	
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green	
03:00 pm	Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar	
05:00 pm	Quiz	Village Bar	

Sunday 14 April		
12:00 pm	Roast Lunch on Sunday \$19.00	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Movie - Footloose - Musical/Dance	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Housie - Called by Helen Grofski	Dining Room

# Week Three

Monday 15 April		
09:30 am	Knitting Group	Village Bar
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green
12:00 pm	Out & About - Salt on the Pier Brighton 🛅	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Podiatry Service - Patricia M Stowell 📮	Beauty Room at the Village

Tuesday 16 April		
09:00 am	Beautician - Relax Your Body	Beauty Room at the Village
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Shopping Trip - PAK'nSave at Main North Road	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:45 pm	Line Dancing - With Vicki	Village Centre
03:15 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room

Wednesday	17 April	
10:30 am	Guest Speaker- Phil from Braintree Wellness Center	Village Centre
I I:00 am	Flourish with CSO at The Briantree Wellness Center	70 Langdons Road, Papanui, Christchurch
I I:30 am	Tai Chi	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	<b>⊗ CANCELLED</b> Art Class - With Maureen Johnston	Village Bar
01:30 pm	Bible Studies	Upstairs Serviced Apartment Lounge
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Dining Room
05:30 pm	Fine Dining <b>\$45.00</b> ▶	Dining Room

Thursday 18 April		
09:30 am	Strength and Balance to Music with Cariad 🏲	Village Centre
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green
10:30 am	Singing Group - Sing along at the Piano	Village Centre
01:30 pm	Yoga - Blissful Yoga with Zoe 📮	Village Centre
03:00 pm	Entertainer - With Eddie Simmons	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Centre
05:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
06:00 pm	Bridge	Dining Room

Friday 19	April	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre

10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre
03:00 pm	Memory Lane - Sharing Our Memories 📮	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host - Friday Drinks	Village Bar
05:30 pm	Movie - Catch Me If You Can - Crime Comedy/True story	Village Centre

Saturday 20 April		
01:00 pm	Indoor Bowls	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
03:00 pm	Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Quiz	Village Bar

Sunday 21 April			
12:00 pm	Roast Lunch on Sunday \$19.00 P	Dining Room	
01:30 pm	Movie - Catch me if you can - Crime Comedy/True story	Village Centre	
04:00 pm	Housie - Called by Anne Douglas	Dining Room	

#### Week Four

01:00 pm

Monday 22 April			
09:30 am	Knitting Group	Village Bar	
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green	
12:15 pm	Out & About - Elmwood Trading Co Bryndwr 🏲	Village Centre	

Tuesday 23 April		
09:00 am	Beautician - Relax Your Body	Beauty Room at the Village
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Shopping Trip - Northlands Mall	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:45 pm	Line Dancing - With Vicki	Village Centre
03:15 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room

Wednesday 24 April		
01:00 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Independent Residents Meeting	Village Centre
02:00 pm	Rummikub	Dining Room
05:00 pm	Dinner Club - Fish & Chips Night	Village Bar

Beauty Room at the Village

Podiatry Service - Patricia M Stowell

### Thursday 25 April

10:30 am Anzac Day Service P Village Centre

Friday 26 April		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Village Centre
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre
01:30 pm	Movie - Ngaio Mash Village Movie event - All residents	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host - Friday Drinks	Village Bar
05:30 pm	Movie - The Monuments Men - Drama	Village Centre

Saturday 27 April		
01:00 pm	Indoor Bowls	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
03:00 pm	Walking Group - Strolling around the village with Mei	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Quiz	Village Bar

Sunday 28 April		
12:00 pm	Roast Lunch on Sunday \$19.00 🏲	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Movie - The Monuments Men - Drama	Village Centre
04:00 pm	Housie - Called by Margaret Yardley	Dining Room

#### Week Five

### Monday 29 April

09:30 am	Knitting Group	Village Bar
10:00 am	Croquet	Croquet Green
11:45 am	Out & About - Quartz Restaurant Rolleston 📮	Village Centre

Tuesday 30 April		
09:00 am	Beautician - Relax Your Body	Beauty Room at the Village
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit - Country'n Western themed event	Village Centre
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Village Centre
01:00 pm	Outdoor Bowls - Roll-Up Bowls Tournament	Dianna Isaac
01:00 pm	Shopping Trip - PAK'nSave at Main North Road	Village Centre
01:45 pm	Line Dancing - With Vicki	Village Centre

03:15 pm Scrabble Dining Room

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.